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Laredo-Mcallen Market*
 Network Comparison

Facility

100.0%
of PPO Facilities

89.6%
of PPO Facilities

77.6%
of PPO Facilities

36.8%
of PPO Facilities

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Professional

100.0%
of PPO Professionals

93.2%
of PPO Professionals

67.2%
of PPO Professionals

23.9%
of PPO Professionals

Hospitals

100.0%

100.0%

95.2%

14.3%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Ancillaries

100.0%

89.1%

76.7%

37.9%

Primary Care

100.0%

95.7%

75.7%

12.2%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Specialists

100.0%

92.4%

64.5%

27.6%

Provider Counts
Facility Professional

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier 2,823

7,947

11,017

11,824

166

350

404

451

Hospitals Ancillaries Primary Care Specialists

2,474

5,787

8,286

8,969

349

2,160

2,731

2,855

163

330

383

430

3

20

21

21

* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes:

.


