

## Laredo-Mcallen Market\*

Network Comparison

	Facility	Network	Professional	
L	<b>100.0%</b> of PPO Facilities	PPO	100.0% of PPO Professionals	
	89.6% of PPO Facilities	Essentials	93.2% of PPO Professionals	
	77.6% of PPO Facilities	Advantage	67.2% of PPO Professionals	
	36.8% of PPO Facilities	Blue Premier	23.9% of PPO Professionals	

Hospitals	Network	Ancillaries	Pr	imary Care	Network	Specialists
100.0%	PPO	100.0%	L	100.0%	PPO	100.0%
100.0%	Essentials	89.1%	ı	95.7%	Essentials	92.4%
95.2%	Advantage	76.7%		75.7%	Advantage	64.5%
14.3%	Blue Premier	37.9%		12.2%	Blue Premier	27.6%

Provider Counts								
	Facility	Professional	Hospitals	Ancillaries	Primary Care	Specialists		
PPO	451	11,824	21	430	2,855	8,969		
Essentials	404	11,017	21	383	2,731	8,286		
Advantage	350	7,947	20	330	2,160	5,787		
Blue Premier	166	2,823	3	163	349	2,474		
* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes:								